i ORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	05-18-1998	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings	100713389	APR 2 9√1638 ★
To the Honorable Commis.	1001 1000	acord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and address of the parties BUILDING MATERIALS
ALFREDO A. BONDOC, FREDERICK W.		Name: CORPORATION OF AMERICA
SIELING AND WILLI		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XXNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XXXAssignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1361 Alps Road
	-	
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other		City: <u>Wayne</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>0747</u> 0
Execution Date: $4/23/98$; $4/24/98$ & $4/23/98$		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 뒷자이
4. Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s):	
If this document is being file	ed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
_		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 08/ Filed 12/24/97		
	Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ YesXXX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GAF MATERIALS CORPORATION		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: William	m J. Davis, Esq.	☐ Enclosed
Legal Dept., Bldg. 10		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1361 Alps Road		Deposit account number:
Otreet Address.		07-0650
City:_WayneSt	tate: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>0747</u> 0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/12/1990 JHMB0ZZ 00000296 070650	00 NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
1 FCr501 44.00 CI	7744	
	e and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	1	
WILLIAM J. DAVIS Name of Person Signing	Willie	APRIL 27, 1998 Signature Date
		Date

Serial No	08/997,744
Filed	12/24/97

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE, ALFREDO A. BONDOC, FREDERICK W. SIELING AND WILLIAM R. CARROLL

residing respectively at

Somerset, NJ, Bound Brook, NJ and Sussex, NJ

and respectively citizens of

USA, USA and USA

and have invented a certain new and useful invention or improvement entitled

VARIEGATED SHINGLE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

for which we have concurrently herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1361 Alps Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07470, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any United States Letters Patent granted therefor, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by us which is described in said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on them and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment, the Serial Number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

AND WE HEREBY further coverant and agree that we will communicate to the said BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals

Date $4/23$, 19 9	Alfredo A. Bondoc
Date 4/2 나 , 1998 .	Tridury W. Siely L.S. Frederick W. Sieling
Date <u> </u>	William R. Carroll and L.S.
State of Jew Jessey SS.: County of Jassey SS.: On this Join day of Jewy State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the same to be his/her free act and deed.	1998 before me, a Notary Public in and for the light of the stands will forme known and and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
State of <u>Alw Jersef</u>) County of <u>Passau</u>) SS.:	Dorothy O. Silebrut Notary Public DO TO A S
On this 27 day of 2 day of State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 12 known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the same to be his/her free act and deed.	1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the to me known and and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	Donothy Q. Selebrait Notary Public DOTOTAL A. SUTTON